CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL. IF ANY 

During the Financial Year, Company has increased the Authorized Share Capital of the Company 
from Rs. 9,00,00,000/- (Rupees Nine Crores 'only) divided into 90,00,000 (Ninety Lakhs) equity 
shares ·of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to Rs. 11,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Eleven Crores only) 
divided into 1,10,00,000 (One Crore ten Lakhs) eqllity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only). ""' 

INFORMATION ABOUT SUBSIDIARY/ JV I ASSOCIATE COMPANY 

Company does not have any Subsidiary/ Associate Cnmpany as on 31.03.2024 . 

• 
TRANSFER OF UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND TO INVESTOR EDUCTION AND PROTECTION FUND